WSGL

CH \$40.00 230804 6465033

Rev 9/05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office ION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden thereof.	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BETELGEUZE B.V.	Name: TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A.
	Street Address: Avenue Général-Guisan 70
	City: CH-1009 PULLY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Country: SWITZERLAND
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] ASSIGNMENT (and certified copy of Dutch-language appointment of Mr. A.J.H. Geense as Trustee in Bankruptcy for Betelgeuze B.V., with certified English tanslation) Execution Date: March 12, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)If this document is being filed together with application is:A. Patent Application No.(s)	n a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	6,465,033 (issued Oct. 15, 2002) s attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed or faxed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1]
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP	
Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 FAX: (617) 451-0313	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u> [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f attached copy is a true copy of the original	foregoing information is true and correct and any document.
Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: Jourg E. Kott Total number of pages including cover she	\mathcal{O}
Attorney Docket No. VER-TETRA	
Assignment Div:	VIA FACSIMILE to: ision, Recordation Services No. (571) 273 0140

700327436

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Betelgeuze B.V.**, of Zwettestraat 30a, 8912 AV Leeuwarden, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") is the owner of an invention for which a Letters Patent was granted in the United States on **October 10, 2002**, under No. **6,465,033**;

WHEREAS, **Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.** of Avenue Général-Guisan 70, CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY convenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Betelgeuze B.V. has caused this instrument to be executed this 12^{fh} day of March , 2007

Betelgeuze B.V. (Signature)

Mr A.J.H. Geense

(Name)

(Title)

trustee in receivership

beschikking

RECHTBANK LEEUWARDEN

Sector civiel recht

Uitspraak: 1 november 2006

van de rechtbank te Leeuwarden, enkelvoudige handelskamer, in de faillissementen en schuldsaneringsregelingen van:

Correct of P V	F	6	46
Correctief B.V.	F	6	121
Betelgeuze B.V.	н	U	141

curator/bewindvoerder: mr. A.J.H. Geense

Procesverloop

Met ingang van 1 oktober 2006 volgt mr. J.E. Biesma, mr. P.W.T. Buijtenhuijs op als rechtercommissaris in opgemelde faillissementen en schuldsaneringsregelingen.

Rechtsoverweging

Gelet op het bovenstaande zal de rechtbank in opgemelde faillissementen en schuldsaneringsregelingen, mr. J.E. Biesma tot rechter-commissaris benoemen in plaats van mr. P.W.T. Buijtenhuijs.

Beslissing

De rechtbank:

ontslaat mr. P.W.T. Buijtenhuijs als rechter-commissaris in opgemelde faillissementen en schuldsaneringsregelingen;

benoemt mr. J.E. Biesma tot rechter-commissaris in opgemelde faillissementen en schulsaneringsregelingen.

Deze beschikking is gegeven door mr. G. Tangenberg, lid van deze kamer en uitgesproken op 1 november 2006.

> VOOR FOTOKOPIE CONFORM de griffier van de rechtbank te Leeuwarden [-11/06. B

mr G. Tangenberg

E600093NL50

- translation -

i ...

decision

DISTRICT COURT LEEUWARDEN

Civil law section

Decision: November 1, 2006

of the district court at Leeuwarden, single-judge commercial section, in the involuntary liquidations and debt rescheduling arrangements of:

Correctief B.V.	\mathbf{F}	6	46
Betelgeuze B.V.	\mathbf{F}	6	121

receiver/administrator: mr A.J.H. Geense

Course of the procedure

With effect from October 1, 2006, mr J.E. Biesma succeeds mr P.W.T. Buijtenhuijs as delegated judge in the above-mentioned involuntary liquidations and debt rescheduling arrangements.

Legal ground

Having regard to the above, the court shall appoint mr J.E. Biesma as delegated judge in the place of mr P.W.T. Buijtenhuijs in the above-mentioned involuntary liquidations and debt rescheduling arrangements.

Decision

The court:

discharges mr P.W.T. Buijtenhuijs as delegated judge in the above-mentioned involuntary liquidations and debt rescheduling arrangements;

appoints mr J.E. Biesma as delegated judge in the above-mentioned involuntary liquidations and debt rescheduling arrangements.

This decision has been rendered by mr G. Tangenberg, member of this section, and pronounced on November 1, 2006.

ISSUED AS A TRUE PHOTOCOPY the clerk of the court at Leeuwarden (signature illegible) 1-11-06 (signed) mr G. Tangenberg

CERTIFICATION

I, drs. F. de Groot, a sworn translator of Dutch nationality, of J. Boezerstraat 83, 2552 DL Den Haag, the Netherlands, do hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached translation prepared by me is an accurate and complete translation of the attached document in the Dutch language, being a decision of the district court of Leeuwarden of November 1, 2006.

Signed this 20 th day of March, 2007.



RECORDED: 05/31/2007